

February 17, 2020

The General Manager Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 500770 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051 Symbol: TATACHEM

Dear Sir.

Sub: Newspaper advertisement for notice of Record Date

Scheme of Arrangement amongst Tata Chemicals Limited ('the Company') and Tata Consumer Products Limited ('TCPL') (erstwhile Tata Global Beverages Limited) and their respective shareholders and creditors for the demerger of Consumer Products Business of the Company to TCPL

This has reference to our letter dated February 14, 2020 wherein we had informed that the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on February 14, 2020 fixed the Record Date as **Thursday**, **March 5, 2020**, for the purpose of determining the shareholders of the Company to whom fully paid up equity shares of TCPL shall be issued in consideration for the demerger of the Consumer Products Business of the Company into TCPL.

The Company published the notice of Record Date in the following newspapers on February 15, 2020:

Newspaper	Edition	Language
Business Standard	Mumbai	English
The Free Press Journal	Mumbai	English
Navshakti	Mumbai	Marathi

Copies of the advertisements published are enclosed herewith. A copy of this intimation is being made available on the Company's website at www.tatachemicals.com.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Tata Chemicals Limited

Rajiv Chandan

General Counsel & Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

at of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the ure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results nges website, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website

> For MARATHON NEXTGEN REALTY LTD Sd/-CHETAN R SHAH CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00135296

equested to dematerialize their holdings to get the Corporate benefits electronically s directly. As there exist lots of problems in holding & maintaining securities in Isory to hold the same in DEMATERILIZED form ONLY.

L25199WB1990PLC048791

Plot No.31 & 32, Falta Special Economic Zone, tor-1, 24 Parganas (S) Pin-743-504 rdaan Building, 25A, Camac Street, Kolkata-700 016

ALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND IE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019 Rs in Lakhs (except EPS figures)

,	QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2019	NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019	QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2018
1	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1)	705.98	2,263.59	1,004.01
efore Tax, Exceptional and/or	12.44	33.04	21.34
efore Tax (after Exceptional	12.44	33.04	21.34
ter Tax (after Exceptional	15.44	44.04	24.34
e period [Comprising Profit/ d other			1
	15.44	44.04	24.34
	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71
Reserve) as shown in the vious year	_		
g and discontinued operations)			,



TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24 Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel. No.: +91 22 6665 8282 Website: www.tatachemicals.com CIN: L24239MH1939PLC002893 Email: investors@tatachemicals.com

Notice of Record Date

Scheme of Arrangement amongst Tata Chemicals Limited ('the Company') and Tata Consumer Products Limited ('TCPL') (erstwhile Tata Global Beverages Limited) and their respective shareholders and creditors under Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for the demerger of Consumer Products Business of the Company to TCPL ('Scheme')

With reference to the above Scheme and pursuant to Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on February 14, 2020, has fixed the Record Date as Thursday, March 5, 2020, for the purpose of determining the shareholders of the Company to whom fully paid up equity shares of TCPL shall be issued in consideration for the demerger of the Consumer Products Business of the Company into TCPL.

In view of the above, the Equity Shareholders of the Company whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and records of Depositories as a Member of the Company on Thursday, March 5, 2020, being the Record Date fixed by the Board of Directors, will be entitled for allotment of 114 Equity Shares of TCPL of Re. 1/- each fully paid-up for every 100 Equity Shares held in the Company of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up.

After the allotment of the Equity Shares by TCPL, it would also complete necessary formalities and undertake steps to have the said Equity Shares listed on the stock exchanges where its existing Equity Shares are listed.

The information contained in this Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.tatachemicals.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

For Tata Chemicals Limited

Sd/-

Place: Mumbai

Rajiv Chandan **General Counsel & Company Secretary**

Date: February 14, 2020

THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL

MUMBAI | SATURDAY | FEBRUARY 15, 2020

BRUARY 15, 2020 www.freepressjournal.in

Date: 11/02/2020 Place: Virar West

97

λį

d

of

e

of

y

е

al

0

Authorized Officer Central Bank of India

PUBLIC NOTICE

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY APPELLATE SIDE, CIVIL JURIS-DICTION

> C08001802020 23/01/2020

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 1331 OF 2012

In the matter between.....

Yeshwant Sukdeo Gaikwad & Ors. ...Applicant/Appellant

V/s

1. M/s. Pooja Enterprises & Ors.Respondents

To,

Ms. Pooja Enterprises
 (A partnership Firm)
 Smt. Rekha Ghanshyam

2. Smt. Rekha Ghanshyam Goswami

Both Address: - A-203, Prithavi Palace, New Link Road, Dahisar (W), Mumbai-400 068.

4. Dr. Nanak Mohanial Ghundiayl Address: - A/s. Yashwant Society; 90ft. Road, Ghatkopar (E), Munibai-400 077.

5. Shri Navin Pamajit Kothari Address :- 25/B, Shivkripa, Devidayal Road, Mulund (West), Mumbai-400 080.

9. Shri Suresh Kumar L. Jain 10. Mrs. Sapna Sureshkumar Jain

Both Resp. Nos. 9 & 10 Address - Shop No. 39, Rock Enclave Building, Hindustan Naka, Near Joy Icecream Kondivali (W), Mumbai-400 067.

11. Mrs. Melissa Hughe

Address: Gomata Society, Building No. 4, Flat No. 2, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400 013.

WHEREAS the abovenamed Applicants have presented the Appeal From Order through their Advocate Mr. H. R. Pawar, praying for reliefs as stated in the Appeal From Order filed in this Hon'bie High Court.

AND WHEREAS, the same was placed before the Court for

Ward No. 13, Street No. 68-70 and present street No. 316, Mumbai-400 003.

For (Adv. SHABBIR K. TAMBAWALA) Sd/-

Address at :- PARVATIBAI Building, 2nd Floor, 7-7A, Pitha Street, Mumbal-400 001

Dated: 14/02/2020 Place: Mumbai

TATA TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24 Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel. No.: +91 22 6665 8282 Website: www.tatachemicals.com CIN: L24239MH1939PLC002893 Email: investors@tatachemicals.com

Notice of Record Date

Scheme of Arrangement amongst Tata Chemicals Limited ('the Company') and Tata Consumer Products Limited ('TCPL') (erstwhile Tata Global Beverages Limited) and their respective shareholders and creditors under Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for the demerger of Consumer Products Business of the Company to TCPL ('Scheme')

With reference to the above Scheme and pursuant to Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on February 14, 2020, has fixed the Record Date as Thursday, March 5, 2020, for the purpose of determining the shareholders of the Company to whom fully paid up equity shares of TCPL shall be issued in consideration for the demerger of the Consumer Products Business of the Company into TCPL.

In view of the above, the Equity Shareholders of the Company whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and records of Depositories as a Member of the Company on **Thursday, March 5, 2020**, being the Record Date fixed by the Board of Directors, will be entitled for allotment of 114 Equity Shares of TCPL of Re. 1/- each fully paid-up for every 100 Equity Shares held in the Company of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up.

After the allotment of the Equity Shares by TCPL, it would also complete necessary formalities and undertake steps, to have the said Equity Shares listed on the stock exchanges where its existing Equity Shares are listed.

The information contained in this Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.tatachemicals.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

For Tata Chemicals Limited
Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Date: February 14, 2020 Rajiy Chandan General Counsel & Company Secretary PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to all the concerned that our clients. Bharat Co-operative Bank (Mumbai) Ltd., having their Registered Office at 'Mohan Terrace', 64/72, Mody Street. Fort, Mumbai-400 001 and amongst others Goregaon (East) Branch (hereinafter called the "said Bank"), have received application for loan facilities from M/s. Om Sai Prints, a Partnership Firm and M/s. Sairaj Printech Private Limited (hereinafter jointly called the "said Applicants"), against the security of the piece and parcel of land admeasuring 758.36 sq. meters, along with the R.C.C. constructed Industrial Building together with Gala No. M-2/B, admeasuring 8160 sq. ft., equivalent to 758.36 sq. meters built-up area, i.e. 6800 sq. ft. carpet area, in Building No. M in Shree Rajlaxmi HiTech Textile Park", bearing Survey No. 157, Hissa No. 1 (Paiki), situate, lying and being at Mouje Sonale, within the limits of Gram-Panchayat Sonale, Talathi Saja, Temphar, Sub-Registration District and Taluka Bhiwandi, Registration District and District Thane (hereinafter called the "said premises"), owned by M/s. Sairaj Printech Private Limited. The said Applicants have represented to our clients that they had lost and/or misplaced some of the original title deeds/documents pertaining to the said premises and therefore they are not in a





TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः बॉम्बे हाऊस, २४ होमी मोडी स्ट्रीट, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०० ००१ दूर. क्र.: +९१ २२ ६६६५ ८२८२ चेबसाईटः www.tatachemicals.com
सीआयएनः एल२४२३९एमएच१९३९पीएलसी००२८९३
चेबसाईटः investors@tatachemicals.com

रेकॉर्ड डेट ची सचना

टीसीपीएल कडे कंपनीच्या कंड्युमर प्रॉडक्टस् बिझनेस च्या विभक्तीकरणासाठी कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ ची कलमे २३०-२३२ टाटा केमिकल्स लिमिटेड ('कंपनी'') आणि टाटा कंड्युमर प्रॉडक्टस् लिमिटेड ('टीसीपीएल') (पूर्वीची टाटा ग्लोबल बेव्हरेजेस लिमिटेड) आणि त्यांचे संबंधित भागधारक आणि धनको यांच्यामधील व्यवस्थेची योजना (''योजना'')

वरील योजने संदर्भात आणि सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्भेटस्) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ४२ नुसार कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने त्यांच्या १४ फेब्रुवारी, २०२० रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत टीसीपीएल कडे कंपनीच्या कंझ्युमर प्रॉडक्टस् बिझनेसच्या विभक्तीकरणासाठी मोबदल्यात टीसीपीएल चे संपूर्ण भरणा झालेले समभाग ज्यांना जारी केले जातील त्या कंपनीच्या भागधारकांना ठरविण्यासाठी गुरुवार, ५ मार्च, २०२० ही रेकॉर्ड डेट निश्चित केली आहे.

वरील बाब ध्यानांत घेता, संचालक मंडळाने निश्चित केलेली रेकॉर्ड डेट असलेल्या गुरुवार, ५ मार्च, २०२० रोजी कंपनीचे एक सभासद म्हणून सभासदांच्या नोंदवहीत आणि डिपॉझिटरीज च्या नोंदी मध्ये ज्यांची नावे नोंदवलेली असतील ते कंपनीचे समभाग धारक संपूर्ण भरणा झालेल्या प्रत्येकी रु. १०/ – च्या कंपनी मध्ये धारण केलेल्या दर १०० सम भागांसाठी संपूर्ण भरणा झालेल्या प्रत्येकी रु. १/ – च्या टीसीपीएलच्या ११४ समभागांच्या वाटपासाठी हक्कदार असतील.

टीसीपीएल ने समभागांचे वाटप केल्यानंतर, ती आवश्यक औपचारिकता सुद्धा पूर्ण करेल आणि जेथे तिचे सध्याचे समभाग सूचीबद्ध आहेत त्या स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेस वर सदर समभाग सूचीबद्ध करण्याकरिता पावले उचलेल.

ह्या सूचनेतील माहिती कंपनीच्या वेबसाईट <u>www.tatachemicals.com</u> वर आणि. त्याचप्रमाणे स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसच्या वेबसाईट म्हणजेच बीएसई लिमिटेंड च्या <u>www.bseindia.com</u> आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेंड च्या <u>www.nseindia.com</u> वर देखील उपलब्ध आहे.

ठिकाणः मुंबई

दिनांकः १४ फेब्रुवारी, २०२०

टाटा केमिकल्स लिमिटेड करिता

सही/-राजीव चंदन

🔹 जनरल काऊन्सेल अँड कंपनी सेक्रेटरी

ागे, इस्टर्न एक्स्प्रेस हायवेलगतं, सायन (पूर्व), १९९०एमएच१९८२पीएलसी०४०६८४ al@terraformrealty.com

ालेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्वांचा उतारा

(ईपीएस सोडून रु. लाखांत अलिम				
ली	संपलेले			
-7099	38-65-5066			
रिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित			
0.00	0,00	0.00		
(0.39)	(8.09)	(8.83)		
(96.0)	(8.03)	(\$.83)		
0.00	0.00	0,00		
28.00	28.00	28.00		
0.00	0.00	0.00		
0.85)	(3.52)	(0.48)		

न ३३ ऑर्गात स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजकडे दाखल केलेस्या ३१ पर्गीलवार वरील उतारा आहे. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१९ रोजी वैबसाईट www.bseindla.com व कंपनीची वेबसाईट

या संचालक मंडळाकडून त्यांच्या १३ फेब्रुवारी, २०२०

इंटिंग स्टैंडर्डस्, इल्स, २०१५ (इंड एएस) ला अनुसरून

डेबारी पुनर्गठीत आणि पुनरंचित केली आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि करिता टेराफॉर्म मंत्रम्य लिमिटेड

विमल के. शाह (खापकीय संचालक (डीआयएन : ००७१६०४०)

PUBLIC NOTICE

The General Public is hereby informed that I am intending to purchase the below mentioned schedule of property from its owner Mr. Atikaay Narula & Mrs. Rishika Narula, residing at 2A/1807 & 2A/1808, Raheja Classique, Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053. If anybody is having any objection, claim, interest, dispute for the above intended sale transaction, he/she/they may contact the undersigned with the documentary proof substantiating his/her/their objections/ claims/details of dispute/s within Fourteen (14) days from the date of this publication, failing which I will proceed to complete the sale transaction with the above owner as if there are no third party claims/objections/ disputes in respect of the Schedule Property and thereafter no claims/objections/disputes will be entertained

Schedule of Property

Flat no. 2A/1807 admeasuring 563 Sq.ft. Carpet area & 2A/1808 admeasuring 200 sq. Ft. Situated on 18th Floor of Raheja Classique, Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053.

Mr. Ketan Patel, 1628/41, Shree CHS, D N Nagar, Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053 Mobile: 9930006892

allcaro